

# JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MEDICAL COLLEGE

(Recognized by National Medical Commission, New Delhi)

Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Placed in Category 'A' by MHRD (GoI)

Nehru Nagar, Belagavi- 590 010, Karnataka, INDIA

0831 - 2471350 0831 - 2470759 www.jnmc.edu

principal@jnmc.edu

Ref No: MDC/UG/3806

Date: 22.12.2023

### **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Submission of Online Form for Anti-Ragging

With reference to the above subject, the Students of MBBS Phase II, Phase III Part I and Phase III Part II are hereby informed to fill their Online Anti-Ragging Affidavit on any of the websites (www.antiragging.in) on or before 10th January 2024, as it is mandatory of UGC Regulations.

Note: The students are hereby informed to fill the form ONLINE and take the screen shot and send to antiragging@jnmc.edu. After submitting the ONLINE form you will get the Reference ID, this ID is to be submitted respective departments on or before 20th January 2024.

Sl. No.	Name of the faculty members	Courses
1	Prof & HOD of Pathology	MBBS Phase II (Reg & Rep)
2	Prof & HOD of ENT	MBBS Phase III Part I (Reg & Rep)
3	Prof & HOD of Pediatrics	MBBS Phase III Part II (Reg & Rep)

If the students fail to fill the Online undertaking, the Attendance will not be considered and IA Marks will be withheld and they will not be permitted to write Internal / Prelims Exams / Annual Exams and strict action will be taken against them.

To facilitate the medical students to lodge the complaints with NMC has created the new e-mail is: antiragging@nmc.org.in

#### College Details for filling online forms:

Education Institutional Type

: Affiliated College

College Name

: Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi.

Principal Name

: Dr.(Mrs) N.S. Mahantashetti

Office Mobile Number

: 9606957243

• Landline Number

: 0831-2471350

Nearest Police Station

: APMC Police Station, Belagavi.

E-mail

: principal@jnmc.edu

Our College AISHE Code is

: C-24503



J N MEDICAL COLLEGE, BELAGAVI



## JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MEDICAL COLLEGE

(Recognized by National Medical Commission, New Delhi)

Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Placed in Category 'A' by MHRD (Gol)

Nehru Nagar, Belagavi- 590 010, Karnataka, INDIA

0831 - 2471350

3

0831 - 2470759



principal@jnmc.edu

-2-

### Copy to: for information

- The Registrar, KAHER, Belagavi
- The Vice-Principals, JNMC, Belagavi.
- Dr. Ravindra Honnungar, Proctor, KAHER, Belagavi with a request to see that all the students to fill the form Online.

#### Copy to:

- Dr. Urmila Kagal, I/c Principal, School of Allied Health Science, JNMC, Belagavi
  with a request to inform all the Allied Students and collect the Reference IDs from the students on or before 20th January 2024.
- All the Heads of the Departments, J N Medical College, Belagavi. for information-with a request to inform all the students and display this on their
  Departmental Notice Board.
- Hostel Section JNMC, Belagavi with a request for information and to display this in all MBBS notice boards.
- The Librarian, Dr. S G Desai Library, JNMC with a request to display this Circular on Notice Board.